11-17-05	AIDS	581.40	1109 Rec'(<u>Docke</u>	PCT/PTO 7867 PNOV 20
FÖRM PTO-1595 1-31-92	04-05-2	2005	ET.	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Pajent and Trademark Off
Tab settings ⇔ ⇒ ♥			V	10/5149/
To the Honorable Commissioner of F 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	102972	400		al documents or copy thereof.
1) Martin ROGALLA 2) Werner KISSEL 3) Juergen MUENZEL Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached		Name: Sch Address: Lan D-	enck RoT ndwehrst 64293 Da	ec GmbH
_	Merger Change of Name		derai ke	public of Germany
Execution Date: November 11, 2004		Additional name/e) & addrage(ag) attached? ☐ Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent number If this document is being filed together with A. Patent Application No.(s) (to be assigned - new - Doc!	a new application, the	e execution date of the B. Patent No.(nis: <u>November 11, 2004</u>
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Walter F. Fasse			applications	and patents involved: 1
FASSE PATENT ATTORNEYS, PA P. O. BOX 726 HAMPDEN, MAINE 04444-0726 TEL. NO.: (207) 862-4671 FAX. NO.: (207) 862-4681		Form PTO-2 Enclosed Examination and Ex	2038 (Cro Pay Na Da X Hango NA	### \$ 40.00 Edit Card yment Form) ### RECENT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document. Walter F. Fasse Name of Person Signing	DO NOT USE TO	HS SPACE	rect and any	attached copy is a true copy November 17, 2004
Docket No.: 4786/PCT/WFF:ar		Total numbe	ind r of pages 201 1	cluding Date 2
Enclosures: postcard, Form PTO-2038, Copy of Assignment		S EXPRESS N 511 024 21	• -	

NOVEMBER 17 2004

PATENT REEL: 016410 FRAME: 0188

RECORDED: 11/17/2004

Docket No.: 4786

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION, PATENT APPLICATION, AND PATENT

Whereas Assignors:

- 1) Martin ROGALLA, Secheimer Str.45, D-64297 Darmstadt. Fed. Rep. of Germany
- 2) Werner KISSEL, Berlinerstr. 35, D-68647 Biblis, Fed. Rep. of Germany

3) Juergen MUENZEL, Merowingerring 22, D-65428 Ruesselsheim, Fed. Rep. of Germany
have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention cutitled:
BALANCING MACHINE
as described and as claimed in the Application for Letters Patent of the United States of America executed by the Assignors on:
And Whereas, Assignee: Schenck RoTec GmbH of: Landwehrstr. 55, D-64293 Darmstadt. Fed. Rep. of Germany
including its heirs, successors and assigns is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in said Invention and any and all Letters Patents that may be granted therefor in the United States of America;
Now Therefore, in consideration of ONE Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent foreign currency and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which by said Assignors is acknowledged, said Assignors hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said Assignee the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said Invention, said Application, any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Application, any and all rights of priority pertaining to said Invention or said Application, and said Letters Patents granted therefor, in the United States of America, for the full term or terms of said Letters Patents and for the maximum duration that any interest assigned herein may be maintained, to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee including its heirs, successors, and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said Assignors had no Assignment thereof been made. Said Assignors covenant that they have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned, and that they have not made, and will not make any statement, agreement or conveyance in conflict herewith.
Said Assignors further agree to cooperate with said Assignee, execute all truthful papers, and take such actions in connection with said Application and any continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, in any interference or proceeding in relation thereto, and in any foreign applications corresponding thereto, as requested by said Assignee. Said Assignors hereby authorize said Assignee to control and direct the prosecution of said Application and any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, re-examinations and extensions thereof.
Said Assignors authorize and request that said Letters Patents granted for said Invention should be issued to and in the name of said Assignee.
In Testimony Whereof, We, said Assignors, hereunto set our hands on the date indicated: Signature: Laster Rocalla 11.11.04 Martin Rogalia Date Witness: Admin Busille 11.11.04 Date
Signature: Werner Kissel Date Date Nitness: Abrem Bushle 11.11.04 Date
Signature: Junean Czerhord, Aurysł Winess: Audrean Bushled 11110 Date 111104

PATENT REEL: 016410 FRAME: 0189